MARSHALL TOWNSHIP NOTICE OF 2023 MEETING DATES

The following is a list of meeting dates for the year 2023 as approved by the Marshall Township Board. Please note that each Board or Commission may cancel or change the date and/or time of any meeting in accordance with their by-laws pr rules of procedure. Notice of changes as well as meeting agendas and minutes are available at the Township Offices, 13551 Myron Avery Drive, Marshall, MI, and on the township website: www.marshalltownship.org

TOWNSHIP BOARD

Regular meetings are held on the 3rd Monday of each month at 7 p.m.

January 16, 2023	May 15, 2023	September 18, 2023
February 20, 2023	June 19, 2023	October 16, 2023
March 20, 2023	July 17, 2023	November 20, 2023
April 17, 2023	August 21, 2023	December 18, 2023

PLANNING COMMISSION

Planning Commission meetings are held at 7:00 PM on the 1st Tuesday of the month.

January 3, 2023	May (To be determined)	September 5, 2023
February 7, 2023	June 6, 2023	October 3, 2023
March 7, 2023	July (To be determined)	November 7, 2023
April 4, 2023	August 1, 2023	December 5, 2023

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Township Zoning Board of Appeals meets as needed.

JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION

Marshall Township/City Joint Planning Commission meetings are held at 7:00 PM on the 2nd Tuesday of the month as needed at Marshall City Hall, 323 W. Michigan Avenue, Marshall, MI 49068

FIRE BOARD

The Township Fire Board meets at least once per calendar quarter generally on the second Tuesday of January, April, July, and October at 4 p.m. and as otherwise determined by the Fire Board.

January 10, 2023 April 11, 2023 July 11, 2023 October 10, 2023

ALL MEETINGS OF BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTICED, ARE AT THE MARSHALL TOWNSHIP HALL, 13551 MYRON AVERY DRIVE, MARSHALL, MI 49068. Marshall Township will provide the necessary auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered in the meeting upon seven (7) days' notice in writing to or calling the office of the Township Clerk at 269-781-7976.

SUSAN M. GEORGE Marshall Township Clerk 13551 Myron Avery Drive Marshall, MI 49068